GROUP - D
CONTROL HANDWHEELS
IT IS NOT FOR EVERYONE TO
 HAVE THE KEY OF BUSINESS
IT IS NOT FOR EVERYONE TO
 HAVE THE KEY OF BUSINESS

807].
d2
d1
h2 h Q
H
m
c
d
D
d3
h3
Art. D H h d m c h2 h3 d3 Dm d1H10 Q
D205080.TP0501P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 12 5 20 94
D205100.TP0501P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 16 5 24 152
D205130.TP0501P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 18 5 24 240
D205130.TD1201P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 18 12 24 235
D205160.TD0801P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 22 8 32 390
D205160.TD1401P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 22 14 32 380
D205160.TD1601P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 22 16 32 377
D205200.TD0801P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 22 (*) 8 32 630
D205200.TD1001P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 22 (*) 10 32 628
D205200.TD1201P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 22 (*) 12 32 626
D205200.TD2001P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 22 (*) 20 32 615
D205250.TD0801P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 28 (*) 8 36 920
D205250.TD1201P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 28 (*) 12 36 917
D205350.TD0801P 346 80 49.5 67.5 24 56 43.5 17.5 35 30 (*) 8 32 1530
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10 galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).
Stock availability as % ( )
90% ( ) - 40% ( ) - 5% ( )

•	 Upon request and for special quantities spoke handwheels,
handles and caps are available in the colours indicated in the chart
(reduced range) [page 807].
dl
L
d1
d3
h2 h Q
H
m
c
d
D
h3
Art. D H h d m c h2 h3 d3 dl L Dm d1H10 Q
D206080.TP0501P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 5 20 125
D206080.TD0801P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 8 20 122
D206080.TD1001P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 10 20 119
D206100.TP0501P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 5 24 182
D206100.TD0801P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 8 24 182
D206100.TD1001P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 10 24 179
D206100.TD1201P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 12 24 177
D206130.TD0501P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 21 65 18 5 24 296
D206130.TD0801P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 21 65 18 8 24 293
D206130.TD1001P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 21 65 18 10 24 291
D206130.TD1201P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 21 65 18 12 24 289
D206160.TD0801P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 23 76 22 8 32 458
D206160.TD1401P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 23 76 22 14 32 450
D206160.TD2001P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 23 76 22 20 32 446
D206200.TD0801P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 23 76 22 (*) 8 32 700
D206200.TD1601P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 23 76 22 (*) 16 32 690
D206200.TD2001P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 23 76 22 (*) 20 32 685
D206250.TD0801P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 25 86 28 (*) 8 36 1030
D206250.TD2001P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 25 86 28 (*) 20 36 1015
D206350.TD0801P 346 80 49.5 67.5 24 56 43.5 17.5 35 25 86 30 (*)(+) 8 32 1640
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10 galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).
Stock availability as % ( )
90% ( ) - 40% ( ) - 5% ( )
146 (﻿)ver. DEN.16-0920
D
D209 TWO-SPOKE CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH
REVOLVING HANDLE M145
Art. D H h d m c h2 h3 d3 dl L Dm d1H10 Q
D209080.TP0501P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 55 12 5 20 126
D209100.TP0501P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 55 16 5 24 185
D209130.TD0501P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 23 66 18 5 24 314
D209160.TD0801P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 25 76 22 8 32 467
D209200.TD0801P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 25 87 22 (*) 8 32 712
D209250.TD0801P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 25 87 28 (*) 8 36 1010
D209350.TD0801P 346 80 49.5 67.5 24 56 43.5 17.5 35 25 87 30 (*)(+)
8 32 1620
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10
galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).

D
L
H
m
c
H
t
d1
h h2
d3
Q
h3
Art. D H Ht h d m c h2 h3 d3 dl L Dm d1H10 Q
D207130.TD0501P 129 53 55 32 32 22 31 30 12 26 20 58 18 5 20 300
D207130.TD0801P 129 53 55 32 32 22 31 30 12 26 20 58 18 8 20 297
D207130.TD1201P 129 53 55 32 32 22 31 30 12 26 20 58 18 12 20 294
D207160.TD0501P 159 55 59 33.5 40 20.5 34.5 31 9.5 26 25 71 22 5 24 450
D207160.TD0801P 159 55 59 33.5 40 20.5 34.5 31 9.5 26 25 71 22 8 24 447
D207160.TD1201P 159 55 59 33.5 40 20.5 34.5 31 9.5 26 25 71 22 12 24 443
D207160.TD1401P 159 55 59 33.5 40 20.5 34.5 31 9.5 26 25 71 22 14 24 440
D207160.TD1601P 159 55 59 33.5 40 20.5 34.5 31 9.5 26 25 71 22 16 24 436
D207350.TD0801P 346 80 86 49.5 67.5 24 56 43.5 17.5 35 40 64 30 8 32 1650
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10 galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).
Stock availability as % ( )
90% ( ) - 40% ( ) - 5% ( )

colours indicated in the chart (reduced range)
[page 807].
d
H
dl
L
D
d1
Qh2
C
M
d3
h3
h
Art. D H h d m c h3 d3 dl L Dm d1H10 Q
D207200.TD0801P 200 69 41 54 23 46 13 30 27 91 24 8 28 660
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10 galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).
Stock availability as % ( )
90% ( ) - 40% ( ) - 5% ( )

range) [page 807].
L
dl
d3
d1
h2 h Q
H
m
c
d
D
h3
Art. D H h d m c h2 h3 d3 dl L Dm d1H10 Q
D208080.TP0501P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 5 20 135
D208080.TD0801P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 8 20 132
D208080.TD1001P 80 34 26 24.5 16 18 20 6 16 20 56 12 10 20 129
D208100.TP0501P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 5 24 192
D208100.TD0801P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 8 24 189
D208100.TD1001P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 10 24 186
D208100.TD1201P 99 43 33 28 20 23 26.5 9 16 20 56 16 12 24 183
D208130.TD0501P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 25 76 18 5 24 311
D208130.TD0801P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 25 76 18 8 24 308
D208130.TD1001P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 25 76 18 10 24 305
D208130.TD1201P 129 50 36 32 21 29 32 12 26 25 76 18 12 24 302
D208160.TD0801P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 25 76 22 8 32 460
D208160.TD1401P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 25 76 22 14 32 452
D208160.TD2001P 159 57 40.5 40 22 35 34 8.5 26 25 76 22 20 32 448
D208200.TD0801P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 25 76 22 (*) 8 32 704
D208200.TD1601P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 25 76 22 (*) 16 32 694
D208200.TD2001P 198 61.5 39.5 51 17.5 44 33 7.5 26 25 76 22 (*) 20 32 689
D208250.TD0801P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 26 97 28 (*) 8 36 1080
D208250.TD2001P 252 70 47 55.5 24 46 39 11 24 26 97 28 (*) 20 36 1065
D208350.TD0801P 346 80 49.5 67.5 24 56 43.5 17.5 35 26 97 30 (*)(+) 8 32 1690
Attention: For a minimum of 50 pieces the diameter d1 can be customised (hole tolerance H10 galvanised and H7 black-oxide treated).
Dm = Maximum obtainable diameter for subsequent machining (widening).
Stock availability as % ( )
90% ( ) - 40% ( ) - 5% ( )